
5th Michelin 6H ABU DHABI

18 - 19 January 2025Test Session 1
Yas Marina Circuit - 5281 mtr.Sector Analyse per Class

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GT3 - GT3 Cars

7 SMP Racing 1:52.245 141 23.529 46.705 42.011 1:52.24514 14 141 6 1

87 Winward Racing 1:52.657 32 23.706 46.668 42.283 1:52.6573 3 34 4 3

11 HOFOR Racing 1:53.098 33 23.714 47.206 42.178 1:53.0983 3 35 18 2

32 The Bend Team WRT 1:53.120 34 24.017 46.572 42.531 1:53.1203 3 315 3 8

56 Scuderia P raha 1:53.232 35 23.827 47.005 42.325 1:53.1574 3 38 10 5

2 Climax Racing 1:53.356 46 23.544 46.397 43.059 1:53.0004 8 122 2 17

58 Garage 59 1:53.518 117 23.600 47.011 42.472 1:53.0839 9 113 11 7

1 MANAMAURI ENERGY BY EBIMOTORS 1:53.567 138 23.843 46.928 42.458 1:53.22916 15 139 9 6

8 Into A frica Racing by Dragon Racing 1:53.640 169 23.850 46.699 42.314 1:52.86317 15 1310 5 4

5 Team Motopark 1:53.674 610 23.818 46.835 42.767 1:53.4206 11 67 8 12

80 Herberth Motorsport 1:53.754 711 23.891 47.215 42.648 1:53.7547 7 711 19 10

16 Winward Racing 1:53.858 612 23.958 47.030 42.688 1:53.67619 9 612 12 11

77 EBM 1:54.074 1413 23.717 46.815 42.922 1:53.45415 16 76 7 16

21 HAAS RT 1:54.151 1314 24.023 47.081 42.606 1:53.71012 14 1317 14 9

69 Continental Racing By Simpson Motorsport 1:54.180 915 23.967 47.137 42.813 1:53.91710 9 913 17 14

98 Dragon Racing 1:54.472 516 24.022 47.126 42.847 1:53.99517 14 516 16 15

4 Haupt Racing Team 1:54.500 1017 24.008 47.030 43.201 1:54.23915 11 1014 13 18

79 DINAMIC GT BY TSUNAMI RT 1:54.682 718 24.208 47.501 42.773 1:54.48211 11 719 23 13

99 Tresor A ttempto Racing 1:55.216 719 24.334 47.259 43.623 1:55.2167 7 720 20 25

33 O ptimum Motorsport 1:55.294 220 24.378 47.326 43.590 1:55.2942 2 221 21 24

44 ARC  Bratis lava 1:56.142 1721 24.794 47.605 43.581 1:55.98017 11 1725 24 23

81 Era Motorsport 1:56.211 822 24.558 47.728 43.534 1:55.82017 6 1423 25 21

86 Baron Motorsport 1:58.708 1223 24.945 48.703 44.708 1:58.35613 9 727 37 29

96 GWR Australia 2:06.160 224 26.352 48.530 47.684 2:02.5663 3 241 36 42

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GT3-PRO/AM - GT3 Cars

87 Winward Racing 1:52.657 31 23.706 46.668 42.283 1:52.6573 3 34 4 3

56 Scuderia P raha 1:53.232 32 23.827 47.005 42.325 1:53.1574 3 38 10 5

1 MANAMAURI ENERGY BY EBIMOTORS 1:53.567 133 23.843 46.928 42.458 1:53.22916 15 139 9 6

16 Winward Racing 1:53.858 64 23.958 47.030 42.688 1:53.67619 9 612 12 11

21 HAAS RT 1:54.151 135 24.023 47.081 42.606 1:53.71012 14 1317 14 9

98 Dragon Racing 1:54.472 56 24.022 47.126 42.847 1:53.99517 14 516 16 15

4 Haupt Racing Team 1:54.500 107 24.008 47.030 43.201 1:54.23915 11 1014 13 18

79 DINAMIC GT BY TSUNAMI RT 1:54.682 78 24.208 47.501 42.773 1:54.48211 11 719 23 13

8 Into A frica Racing by Dragon Racing 1:53.640 169 23.850 46.699 42.314 1:52.86317 15 1310 5 4

81 Era Motorsport 1:56.211 810 24.558 47.728 43.534 1:55.82017 6 1423 25 21
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5th Michelin 6H ABU DHABI

18 - 19 January 2025Test Session 1
Yas Marina Circuit - 5281 mtr.Sector Analyse per Class

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GT3-AM -  GT3 Cars

11 HOFOR Racing 1:53.098 31 23.714 47.206 42.178 1:53.0983 3 35 18 2

2 Climax Racing 1:53.356 42 23.544 46.397 43.059 1:53.0004 8 122 2 17

69 Continental Racing By Simpson Motorsport 1:54.180 93 23.967 47.137 42.813 1:53.91710 9 913 17 14

77 EBM 1:54.074 144 23.717 46.815 42.922 1:53.45415 16 76 7 16

44 ARC  Bratis lava 1:56.142 175 24.794 47.605 43.581 1:55.98017 11 1725 24 23

96 GWR Australia 2:06.160 26 26.352 48.530 47.684 2:02.5663 3 241 36 42

86 Baron Motorsport 1:58.708 127 24.945 48.703 44.708 1:58.35613 9 727 37 29

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

992 - Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992)

974 QMMF by HRT 1:56.358 31 24.961 47.835 43.562 1:56.3583 3 328 26 22

911 TFT Racing 1:56.580 192 24.836 47.450 44.064 1:56.35019 19 1726 22 27

928 HRT Performance 1:58.332 193 25.178 48.053 44.396 1:57.62720 20 1829 29 28

978 Speed Lover 1:58.509 64 25.303 48.122 44.949 1:58.3745 4 631 30 31

917 Fulgenzi Racing 1:58.962 185 25.587 48.414 44.826 1:58.82713 5 1635 33 30

909 Red Camel-Jordans.nl 1:59.429 36 25.279 48.167 45.668 1:59.1144 4 330 31 36

888 SebLajoux Racing 1:59.583 27 25.635 48.432 45.488 1:59.5552 2 436 34 33

971 RABDAN by FULGENZI 1:59.740 58 25.417 48.266 45.555 1:59.2387 12 532 32 34

914 Razoon - More Than Racing 2:00.090 89 25.484 47.862 45.557 1:58.90314 3 933 27 35

930 HRT Performance 2:00.363 1310 25.707 48.518 45.744 1:59.96916 17 1537 35 37

995 Toro Verde GT 2:02.105 1011 26.008 49.255 46.842 2:02.10510 10 1038 40 40

929 HRT Performance 2:02.283 612 26.250 48.720 46.637 2:01.60718 5 1140 38 39

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

992-AM - Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992)

974 QMMF by HRT 1:56.358 31 24.961 47.835 43.562 1:56.3583 3 328 26 22

978 Speed Lover 1:58.509 62 25.303 48.122 44.949 1:58.3745 4 631 30 31

888 SebLajoux Racing 1:59.583 23 25.635 48.432 45.488 1:59.5552 2 436 34 33

971 RABDAN by FULGENZI 1:59.740 54 25.417 48.266 45.555 1:59.2387 12 532 32 34

911 TFT Racing 1:56.580 195 24.836 47.450 44.064 1:56.35019 19 1726 22 27

917 Fulgenzi Racing 1:58.962 186 25.587 48.414 44.826 1:58.82713 5 1635 33 30

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GTX - Special GT cars

750 Scott Sport 1:53.894 61 24.198 46.359 43.276 1:53.8334 2 618 1 20

748 Saalocin by Kox Racing 1:56.285 132 24.616 47.085 43.986 1:55.68715 15 1424 15 26

111 111 Racing 2:00.029 43 25.568 48.769 45.353 1:59.6904 20 634 39 32
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5th Michelin 6H ABU DHABI

18 - 19 January 2025Test Session 1
Yas Marina Circuit - 5281 mtr.Sector Analyse per Class

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GT4 - GT4 Homologated cars

496 Continental TTR Racing 2:02.973 41 26.156 50.853 45.839 2:02.84813 4 339 41 38

438 Simpson Motorsport 2:06.435 132 26.750 51.902 47.015 2:05.66711 17 1242 42 41

427 SRS Team Sorg Rennsport 2:09.112 123 27.339 52.278 49.418 2:09.03511 11 1243 43 44

470 WS Racing 2:47.465 34 33.900 1:09.701 57.758 2:41.3597 7 647 47 47

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

TCE - Classes TCX and TC

193 CHAZEL Technologie Course 2:11.379 41 28.474 54.496 48.409 2:11.3794 4 445 44 43

102 AsBest Racing 2:15.298 122 28.423 55.968 49.800 2:14.19113 10 1244 45 45

110 CHAZEL Technologie Course 2:21.062 133 29.578 56.150 54.347 2:20.07510 8 1146 46 46

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

TCX - Special Touring Cars and Silhouette cars

193 CHAZEL Technologie Course 2:11.379 41 28.474 54.496 48.409 2:11.3794 4 445 44 43

110 CHAZEL Technologie Course 2:21.062 132 29.578 56.150 54.347 2:20.07510 8 1146 46 46

102 AsBest Racing 2:15.298 123 28.423 55.968 49.800 2:14.19113 10 1244 45 45

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

Private Test Only

20 Origine Motorsport 1:56.262 231 24.483 47.989 43.215 1:55.6873 20 322 28 19
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